PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION infineon

PD_110 09 11 2" UPDATE !!

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Original: Product Discontinuation PD_110_09 dated 2009-08-12
1% Update (2009-09-01): BFR 740L3RH E6828: Discontinuation revoked (see page 7)

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code Package Function Device Ordering Code Package Function

BA 779 E6327 SP000010152 SOT23 RF DIODE BA 885 E6327 SP000010151 SOT23 RF DIODE
BAR 65-02L E6327 SP000013542 TSLP RF DIODE none

BAR 88-07LRH E6327 SP000053489 TSLP RF DIODE none

BAR 88-098LRH E6327 SP000053490 TSLP RF DIODE none

BAR 88-099LRH E6327 SP000053491 TSLP RF DIODE none

BAR 90-02LRH E2500 SP000053486 TSLP RF DIODE BAR 90-02LRH E6327 SP000051045 TSLP RF DIODE
BAR 90-02LS E2500 SP000221720 TSSLP RF DIODE BAR 90-02LS E6327 SP000200323 TSSLP RF DIODE
BAR 90-07LRH E2500 SP000053487 TSLP RF DIODE none

B |astorder: 2010-02-28

B Last delivery: 2010-08-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_110 09

11 2" UPDATE !

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Device

BAR 90-07LRH E6327
BAR 90-099LRH E2500
BAR 90-099LRH E6327
BAS 40-07 B6327

BAT 15-07LRH E6327
BAT 15-098LRH E6327
BAT 240A E6359

BAT 64-06 E6393

BAV 99 E6355

BAV 99 E6433

BAV 99W B6327

BAW 56U E6359

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000053483
SP000053488
SP000053485
SP000056361
SP000055813
SP000055342
SP000010293
SP000010313
SP000010347
SP000209607
SP000056356
SP000014994

2010-02-28
2010-08-31

Package

TSLP
TSLP
TSLP
SOT143
TSLP
TSLP
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT323
SC74

Function

RF DIODE
RF DIODE
RF DIODE

SCHOTTKY DIODE

RF DIODE
RF DIODE

SCHOTTKY DIODE
SCHOTTKY DIODE

AF DIODE
AF DIODE
AF DIODE
AF DIODE

Device

none

none

none

BAS 40-07 E6327
none

none

BAT 240A E6433
BAT 64-06 E6327
BAV 99 E6327
BAV 99 E6327
BAV 99W E6327
BAV-90U-E6433

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000010245

SP000426394
SP000010311
SP000010350
SP000010350
SP000010340
SP0O0BG702202

Package

SOT143

SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT323
SC74

Function

SCHOTTKY DIODE

SCHOTTKY DIODE
SCHOTTKY DIODE
AF DIODE
AF DIODE
AF DIODE
AF DIODE

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04

Page 2 of 8



PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_110 09

11 2" UPDATE !

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Device

BB 545 E7907

BB 639C E7907

BB 914 E6393

BBY 51 E6327

BBY 53 E6327

BBY 53-03W E6359
BBY 57-02L E6327

BBY 59-02V E6327

BC 817-25W E6327
BC 817-25W E6433
BC 817UPN E6393

BC 818-16W E6327

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000010387
SP000010399
SP000010446
SP000010449
SP000010455
SP000010460
SP000013551
SP000012825
SP000010485
SP000010484
SP000012396
SP000010488

2010-02-28
2010-08-31

Package

SOD323
SOD323
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOD323
TSLP
SC79
SOT323
SOT323
SC74
SOT323

Function

TUNER DIODE
TUNER DIODE
RF DIODE

RF DIODE

RF DIODE

RF DIODE

RF DIODE

RF DIODE

AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR

Device

BB 545 E7904

BB 639C E7904
BB 914 E6327
none

none

BBY 53-03W E6433
none

none

none

none

BC 817UPN E6327
none

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000010383
SP000010396
SP000010445

SP000426392

SP000012398

Package

SOD323
SOD323
SOT23

SOD323

SC74

Function

TUNER DIODE
TUNER DIODE
RF DIODE

RF DIODE

AF TRANSISTOR

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_110 09

11 2" UPDATE !

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Device

BC 848B E6619
BC 856S E6393
BCP 53-16 E6359
BCR 08PN E6359
BCR 108 E6359
BCR 108S E6359
BCR 108S E6419
BCR 133 L6359
BCR 133S B6327
BCR 141 E6393
BCR 148 E6327
BCR 148S E6359

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000010591
SP000064688
SP000010701
SP000010724
SP000010735
SP000010739
SP000064686
SP000053818
SP000056343
SP000010770
SP000209603
SP000085147

2010-02-28
2010-08-31

Package

SOT23
SOT363
SOT223
SOT363
SOT23
SOT363
SOT363
SOT23
SOT363
SOT23
SOT23
SOT363

Function

AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF TRANSISTOR
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.

Device

BC 847A E6327
BC 856S E6327
BCP 53-16 E6433
BCR 08PN E6433
BCR 108 E6433
BCR 108S E6433
BCR 108S E6327
BCR 133 E6433
BCR 133S E6327
BCR 141 E6327
BCR 148 E6327
BCR 148S E6433

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000010571
SP000012942
SP000010702
SP000083564
SP000010737
SP000010740
SP000010743
SP000010759
SP000010761
SP000010769
SP000010780
SP000012339

Package

SOT23
SOT363
SOT223
SOT363
SOT23
SOT363
SOT363
SOT23
SOT363
SOT23
SOT23
SOT363

Function

AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF TRANSISTOR
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION infineon

PD_110 09 11 2" UPDATE !!

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Device

BCR 158W B6327
BCR 166 E6359
BCR 183 E6327
BCR 183 L6359
BCR 198W E6393
BCR 22PN E6359
BCR 35PN E6359
BCR 521 E6419
BCV 48 E6359
BCV 61B E6359
BCX 53 E6359
BDP 948 E6359

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000056347
SP000074062
SP000209605
SP000053819
SP000067486
SP000010825
SP000372440
SP000010847
SP000010881
SP000010884
SP000010905
SP000010937

2010-02-28
2010-08-31

Package

SOT323
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT323
SOT363
SOT363
SOT23
SOT89
SOT143
SOT89
SOT223

Function

AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR

Device

BCR 158W E6327
BCR 166 E6433
BCR 183 E6327
BCR 183 E6433
BCR 198W E6327
BCR 22PN E6433
BCR 35PN E6433
BCR 521 E6327
BCV 48 E6433
BCV 61B E6433
BCX 53-16 E6433
BDP 948 E6433

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000012761
SP000010791
SP000010794
SP000010796
SP000010824
SP000010827
SP000010832
SP000010845
SP000702204
SP000010888
SP000010909
SP000010943

Package

SOT323
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT323
SOT363
SOT363
SOT23
SOT89
SOT143
SOT89
SOT223

Function

AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF DIGITAL TR.
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_110 09

11 2" UPDATE !

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Device

BDP 954 E7000
BF 772R E7823
BF 799 E6697
BF 799W E7840
BF 999 E6359
BFN 38 E6393
BFP 183 E6359
BFP 183 E6691
BFP 450 E6359
BFP 620 L7764
BFQ 241 E6327
BFQ 536 E6327

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000278784
SP000010970
SP000010974
SP000010976
SP000010989
SP000011007
SP000011020
SP000011021
SP000011038
SP000014721
SP000401064
SP000401066

2010-02-28
2010-08-31

Package

SOT223
SOT143
SOT23
SOT323
SOT23
SOT223
SOT143
SOT143
SOT343
SOT343
SOT89
SOT89

Function

AF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF MOSFET

AF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR

Device

BDP 954 E6327
none

BF 799 E6327
BF 799W E6327
BF 999 E6433
BFN 38 E6327
BFP 183 E6433
BFP 183 E7764
BFP 450 E6433
BFP 620 E7764
BFQ 241 E6433
BFQ 536 E6433

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code
SP000010941

SP000010973
SP000010975
SP000426300
SP000011006
SP000011022
SP000011018
SP000011040
SP000012604
SP000427516
SP000427522

Package

SOT223

SOT23
SOT323
SOT23
SOT223
SOT143
SOT143
SOT343
SOT343
SOT89
SOT89

Function

AF TRANSISTOR

RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF MOSFET

AF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_110 09

11 2" UPDATE !

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

Device

BFR 380L3 E6832

BFR 740L3RHE6828
revoked

BFR 93A E6732

BFS 17P E8141

BFS 481 E6727

BGA 420 E6359

BGA 428 L6327

CHIP T1515AS E6327
CHIP T1593AS E6327
CHIP T1593AU E6327
MMBT 3904 LT3

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000245240
SP000437676

SP000011068
SP000011074
SP000011085
SP000011088
SP000014723
SP000257787
SP000293068
SP000304023
SP000011670

2010-02-28
2010-08-31

Package

TSLP
FSER

SOT23
SOT23
SOT363
SOT343
SOT363
BARE DIE
TSLP
TSLP
SOT23

Function

RF TRANSISTOR
RFTFRANSISTOR

RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
AF TRANSISTOR

Device

BFR 380L3 E6327
BFR740L3RH-EB327

BFR 93A E6327

BFS 17P E6327

BFS 481 E6327

BGA 420 E6433

BGA 428 E6327

CHIP T1515BS E6327
CHIP T1593CS E6327
CHIP T1593CS E6327
MMBT 3904 LT1

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000013562
SP000252393

SP000011066
SP000011073
SP000011084
SP000075686
SP000012971
SP000313589
SP000374060
SP000374060
SP000011671

Package

TSLP
FSER

SOT23
SOT23
SOT363
SOT343
SOT363
BARE DIE
TSLP
TSLP
SOT23

Function

RF TRANSISTOR
RFTFRANSISTOR

RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF TRANSISTOR
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
RF MMIC
AF TRANSISTOR

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_110 09 11 2" UPDATE !!

Reason: low demand + some special packaging variants replaced by standard packaging

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code Package Function Device Ordering Code Package

SP000011671 SOT23
SP000011685 SOT23

MMBT 3904 LT1
MMBTA 06 LT1

AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR

SP000084311 SOT23
SP000011690 SOT23

SMBT 3904 E6327 DR
SMBTA 06 E7882

VS901SL-TR-E SP000475912 TSSLP TVS DIODE VS901SL-TR-H SP000699490 TSSLP
VS902SL-TL-E SP000475910 TSLP TVS DIODE VS902SL-TL-H SP000699486 TSLP
VS904SL-TR-E SP000609826 TSLP TVS DIODE VS904SL-TR-H SP000699484 TSLP
VS907SL-TR-E SP000609828 TSLP TVS DIODE VS907SL-TR-H SP000699488 TSLP
VS908SL-TR-E SP000475908 TSSLP TVS DIODE VS908SL-TR-H SP000699482 TSSLP
VS909SL-TR-E SP000475906 TSLP TVS DIODE VS909SL-TR-H SP000699480 TSLP
B |astorder: 2010-02-28

B Last delivery: 2010-08-31

infineon

Function

AF TRANSISTOR
AF TRANSISTOR

TVS DIODE
TVS DIODE
TVS DIODE
TVS DIODE
TVS DIODE
TVS DIODE

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-03-04
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